
 
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 
  

tmpCCDA  - Page 1 of 2 
  

SUBJECT: FY2024 Street Resurfacing Contract Amendment 
 

 

AGENDA SECTION: (check all that apply) 
 

☐ PRESENTATION      ☐ PUBLIC HEARING      ☐ CONSENT AGENDA     ☐ OLD BUSINESS   

☒ NEW BUSINESS       ☐ OTHER, PLEASE STATE: Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

 

CATEGORY: (check all that apply) 
 

☐ ORDINANCE ☐ RESOLUTION  ☒ CONTRACT  ☐ POLICY ☐  STATUS REPORT     

☐ OTHER, PLEASE STATE: Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

 

ACTION REQUESTED: ☒ DECISION ☐ DISCUSSION, ☐ REVIEW, or ☐ UPDATE ONLY       
 

 

Previously Heard Date(s):  Click or tap here to enter text. & Click or tap here to enter text. 

Current Work Session:  Monday, September 9, 2024     

Current Council Meeting: Click or tap to enter a date.     
 

 

SUBMITTED BY: Hari Karikaran, PE, City Engineer 
 

PRESENTER: Hari Karikaran, PE, City Engineer   
 

PURPOSE: Seeking Approval from Council for 2024 Street Resurfacing Contract Amendment 

 

FACTS: The council awarded the 2024 Street Resurfacing Contact to Blount Construction Company, Inc 

on July 2, 2024, for the amount of $3,819,943.30. As of August 30, 2024, 42% of the streets have been 

completed.  The council allocated $6,000,000 for 2024 Street paving in the 2024 Budget approval.  City 

Engineer would like to recommend additional streets to be included in the 2024 Street paving, utilizing the 

same unit rates in the current contract.   City Engineer recommends a contract amendment for the amount 

of  $1,817,390.00.  Keystone Gates, Burlington, Shirewick, Evans Mill Heights, Winslow Crossing, 

Belfair, Brooks Mill and Stonecrest Heights and unpaved portion of Oxbridge Way cul-de-sac (2023 

paving) are included in this Contract Amendment.  

 

OPTIONS: Table, Deny, Approve, Approve with Modifications Click or tap here to enter text. 
 



 
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 
  

tmpCCDA  - Page 2 of 2 
  

RECOMMENDED ACTION: City Engineer recommends approval a Contract Amendment to the 

existing Contract with Blount Construction Company, Inc. for 2024 Annual Street Resurfacing for the 

amount of $1,817,390.00 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 

(1) Attachment 1 -  2024 Streets Resurfacing Contract Amendment Streets 

(2) Attachment 2 -  2024 Street Resurfacing Contract Amendment Bid Schedule 

(3) Attachment 3 -  Click or tap here to enter text. 
(4) Attachment 4 -  Click or tap here to enter text. 
(5) Attachment 5 -  Click or tap here to enter text.  


